
 

 
 
 

 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WISCONSIN 

 
WISCONSIN ALUMNI RESEARCH 
FOUNDATION, 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
APPLE INC., 

 
 Defendant. 
 

 
 
 
 
Case Nos. 15-cv-00621-wmc 
 

 
 
 

NOTICE OF APPEAL  

 
NOTICE IS GIVEN that Plaintiff Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation (“WARF”) 

appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Opinion and Order 

(Dkt. 84) entered in this action on May 10, 2022, and subsequent judgment entered this action on 

May 11, 2022 (Dkt. 85), and from any and all other orders, rulings, findings, and conclusions 

underlying and related to that judgment and order. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Dated:  June 6, 2022 By:   s/Jennifer L. Gregor                         
Morgan Chu 
Jason Sheasby 
Alan Heinrich 
Christopher Abernethy 
Amy Proctor 
Tony Rowles 
IRELL & MANELLA LLP 
1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900 
Los Angeles, CA  90067-4276 
Telephone: (310) 277-1010 
MChu@irell.com; JSheasby@irell.com; 
AHeinrich@irell.com; CAbernethy@irell.com; 
AProctor@irell.com; TRowles@irell.com 

Jennifer L. Gregor 
GODFREY & KAHN, S.C. 
One East Main Street, Suite 500 
Madison, WI  53703 
Telephone:  (608) 257-3911 
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JGregor@gklaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation 

27288958.1 
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